## CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

## PROCLAMATION IN RECOGNITION OF

## **Major Russell Yeiser**

## Rochester Hills Substation Commander Oakland County Sheriff's Office

WHEREAS,	the Mayor and City Council wish to express their sincere appreciation to Major Russell Yeiser for his steady leadership as Commander of the Oakland County Sheriff's Office Rochester Hills Substation from 2022-2025; and		
WHEREAS,	Major Yeiser began his career in law enforcement with the Oxford Police Department in 1997, joined the Oakland County Sheriff's Office in 2000, was promoted to the rank of Sergeant in 2004, Lieutenant in 2013, Captain in 2022, and Major in 2025; and		
WHEREAS,	Major Yeiser has worked in many different areas within the Sheriff's Office including Corrective Services, Patrol Services, Emergency Response and Preparedness, the Training Unit and the Rochester Hills Detective Bureau. In addition, he served 21 years with the SWAT Team and he is also a veteran of the United States Air Force/Michigan National Guard; and		
WHEREAS,	in 2022 Major Yeiser took over as the City's Substation Commander and was responsible for the day-to-day operations of the Rochester Hills Substation as well as all aspects of policing in the City of Rochester Hills; and		
WHEREAS,	throughout his career, Major Yeiser has received many awards including Sheriff's Distinguished Unit Citations, Meritorious Service, Unit Citations, Professional Excellence and Commendation Citations and Lifesaving; and		
WHEREAS,	known for his steady demeanor and commitment to excellence, Major Yeiser has led with integrity and resolve. He was an outstanding Commander of the Rochester Hills Substation.		
thank Major Ru		, and wish him continu	ouncil of Rochester Hills hereby recognize and ued success in his new role overseeing the Law e.
		Bryan K. Barnett, May	or
Ryan Deel, Council President		David Blair, Council Member	
Jason Carlock, Council Vice President		Marvie Neubauer, Council Member	

Carol Morlan, Council Member

Theresa Mungioli, Council Member

David Walker, Council Member